Chowan University (7-9) -vs- Virginia Union University (4-6)

01/16/07 at Richmond, VA - Barco Stevens Hall

Date: 01/16/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli;:];?.R?c.r?r?wgrlrld, VA - Barco Stevens Hall Chowan University 22 18 40
Virginia Union University 32 24 56

Chowan University 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  HAZEL, Joi 28 3-9 1-2 2-6 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 9

31 O'BANNION, Al 21 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 B 0 0 9

15 WOOD, Rachel 24 3-7 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 7

23 MCMORRIS, Alicia 35 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 2 0 2 3

30 CHRISTOPHER, Tameka 28 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 3 3 1 3

34 BALDWIN, Holly 23  0-2 0-2 3-6 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 2 3

11  PERRY, Lauryn 21 1-9 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3

14  WINSTON, Tyshaunna 12 1-5 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 3

22  SIMMONS, Aquanette 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-47 5-22 7-17 6-24 30 23 5 15 3 8 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-25 36.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 5-23 21.74 % 2-11 18.18 % 6-14 42.86 %

Total 14-47 29.8 % 5-22 22.7% 7-17 412 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0

Virginia Union University 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

40 JOHNSON,Katchona 37 4-14 1-4 7-8 3-7 10 1 3 2 0 2 16

45 GETER,Shawanda 38 7-15 0-0 0-3 7-8 15 3 0 1 1 1 14

21 KENNEDY,Denae 33 3-5 2-2 1-2 1-9 10 3 4 3 1 3 9

44  FUTRELL,Keisha 25  1-7 0-0 6-9 4-2 6 3 0 4 0 0 8

25 ALSTON,Ciara 37 1-2 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 5

31  HILL,Ashley 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 1 0 0 2

15 COLBERT,Andrea 9 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2

42  CURTIS,Racquel 6 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

03 LESANE,LeTeisha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 3-10 17-29 20-34 54 14 12 18 2 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-35 31.43 % 3-7 42.86 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 7-18 38.89 % 0-3 0.00 % 10-17 58.82 %

Total 18-53 34.0 % 3-10 30.0 % 17-29 58.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 56

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
01:19

Fast Break Points: 8



Chowan University 22

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  HAZEL, Joi 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7
31 O'BANNION, AJ 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 6
15 WOOD, Rachel 11 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
23  MCMORRIS, Alicia 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 3
30 CHRISTOPHER, Tameka 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
34 BALDWIN, Holly 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 1
11 PERRY, Lauryn 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14  WINSTON, Tyshaunna 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22  SIMMONS, Aquanette 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 3-11 1-3 4-12 16 9 2 11 1 2 22
37.5% 27.3% 33.3%
Virginia Union University 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 JOHNSON,Katchona 17 3-10 1-2 4-4 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 1 11
45  GETER,Shawanda 18 3-7 0-0 0-2 6-3 9 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 KENNEDY,Denae 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 1 3 8
44 FUTRELL,Keisha 16 0-5 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
25 ALSTON,Ciara 18 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
31 HILL,Ashley 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 COLBERT,Andrea 3 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
42  CURTIS,Racquel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 LESANE,LeTeisha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-35 3-7 7-12 16-12 28 5 7 8 1 5 32
31.4% 42.9% 58.3 %



Chowan University 18

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 HAZEL, Joi 12 0-3 0-0 2-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
31 O'BANNION, AJ 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 WOOD, Rachel 13 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
23 MCMORRIS, Alicia 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
30 CHRISTOPHER, Tameka 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 2 1 0
34 BALDWIN, Holly 15 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
11 PERRY, Lauryn 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
14  WINSTON, Tyshaunna 8 1-4 0-1 il=1L 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
22  SIMMONS, Aquanette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-23 2-11 6-14 2-12 14 14 3 4 2 6 18
21.7 % 18.2% 429 %
Virginia Union University 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 JOHNSON,Katchona 20 1-4 0-2 3-4 0-6 6 0 1 1 0 1 5
45  GETER,Shawanda 20 4-8 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 1 8
21 KENNEDY,Denae 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 0 1
44 FUTRELL,Keisha 9 1-2 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 6
25 ALSTON,Ciara 19 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
31  HILL,Ashley 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 COLBERT,Andrea 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
42  CURTIS,Racquel 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 LESANE,LeTeisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-18 0-3 10-17 4-22 26 9 5 10 1 2 24
38.9% 0.0% 58.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union University

19:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,DENAE
o= ASSIST by ALSTON,CIARA

TURNOVER by O'BANNION,A] 19:33
19:16 0-5 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PERRY,LAURYN 19:00
18:50 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,DENAE
REBOUND DEF by O'BANNION,AJ --
TURNOVER by HAZEL,JOI 18:23
18:07 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,LAURYN 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FUTRELL,KEISHA
17:48 MISS JUMPER by FUTRELL,KEISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,DENAE
17:28 MISS JUMPER by FUTRELL,KEISHA

o= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
17:16 0-8 H8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
o= ASSIST by KENNEDY,DENAE
TURNOVER by O'BANNION,AJ 16:57
16:55 STEAL by ALSTON,CIARA

GOOD LAYUP by GETER,SHAWANDA(fastbreak)(in the
16:48 0-10 H 10 paint)

o ASSIST by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,LAURYN 16:29
REBOUND OFF by O'BANNION,A] --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNION,AJ(in the paint) 16:25 2-10 H8
FOUL by O'BANNION,A] 16:06
16:06 MISS FT by GETER,SHAWANDA
— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:06 MISS FT by GETER,SHAWANDA
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAZEL,JOI 15:52 5-10 H5
ASSIST by BALDWIN,HOLLY —=
15:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
— REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA
15:33 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,RACQUEL
— REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA
15:28 MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA
REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,ALICIA —
MISS 3PTR by MCMORRIS,ALICIA 15:19
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA --
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,HOLLY 15:13
15:11 STEAL by KENNEDY,DENAE
15:08 5-12 H7 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,DENAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,LAURYN 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,CIARA
14:31 MISS 3PTR by COLBERT,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,RACQUEL
13:57 TURNOVER by CURTIS,RACQUEL
STEAL by BALDWIN,HOLLY 13:55
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA 13:40 8-12 H4
ASSIST by BALDWIN,HOLLY --
13:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
-- REBOUND OFF by LESANE,LETEISHA
13:13 TURNOVER by LESANE,LETEISHA
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA 13:02

== REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,ANDREA



FOUL by CHRISTOPHER,TAMEKA

BLOCK by CHRISTOPHER,TAMEKA

FOUL by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA
GOOD JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI

MISS FT by BALDWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAZEL,JOI

FOUL by BALDWIN,HOLLY

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA

STEAL by WOOD,RACHEL
TURNOVER by WOOD,RACHEL
FOUL by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNA

TURNOVER by WOOD,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WINSTON, TYSHAUNNA
MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNA

FOUL by PERRY,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNION,AJ(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMMONS,AQUANETTE

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,RACHEL

8-13

10-13

11-13

11-15

11-18

11-19
13-19

13-20

H5

H3

H2

H4

H7

H8
H 6

H7

MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,ANDREA

REBOUND OFF by FUTRELL,KEISHA

GOOD FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA
MISS FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA

TURNOVER by FUTRELL,KEISHA
FOUL by KENNEDY,DENAE
FOUL by FUTRELL,KEISHA

MISS JUMPER by FUTRELL,KEISHA
REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA
MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by COLBERT,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by FUTRELL,KEISHA

MISS JUMPER by FUTRELL,KEISHA

REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA

GOOD LAYUP by GETER,SHAWANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,DENAE

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,DENAE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

STEAL by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by HILL,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA
MISS LAYUP by GETER,SHAWANDA

REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA

MISS FT by ALSTON,CIARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,CIARA

MISS LAYUP by FUTRELL,KEISHA
REBOUND OFF by FUTRELL,KEISHA

MISS FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA

REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA
TURNOVER by HILL,ASHLEY



TURNOVER by O'BANNION,AJ]
FOUL by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNA

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,AQUANETTE

REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,RACHEL(in the paint)
MISS FT by WOOD,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

GOOD 3PTR by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

ASSIST by 03

REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,ALICIA
MISS JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI

MISS 3PTR by 03

TURNOVER by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by HAZEL,JOI

GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNION,AJ(in the paint)

FOUL by O'BANNION,A]

TURNOVER by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

MISS 3PTR by MCMORRIS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,HOLLY
GOOD JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,LAURYN

06:40 13-21
06:40 13-22

05:36 15-22

04:56 18-22

03:48 18-24

03:12 18-26

02:25 18-28

02:09 20-28

01:45 20-29

01:45 20-30

01:06 20-32

00:39 22-32

H8
H9

H7

H4

H 6

H8

H8

H9
H 10

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

BLOCK by KENNEDY,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA

FOUL by FUTRELL,KEISHA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KENNEDY,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,RACQUEL
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
REBOUND OFF by HILL,ASHLEY
FOUL by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

STEAL by KENNEDY,DENAE

GOOII)) LAYUP by COLBERT,ANDREA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by KENNEDY,DENAE
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KENNEDY,DENAE
FOUL by GETER,SHAWANDA

MISS LAYUP by COLBERT,ANDREA

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Chowan University

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union University

REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,ALICIA
TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA

STEAL by HAZEL,JOI
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,LAURYN

FOUL by PERRY,LAURYN

STEAL by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

MISS FT by HAZEL,JOI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAZEL,JOI

STEAL by CHRISTOPHER,TAMEKA
MISS JUMPER by O'BANNION,AJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by O'BANNION,AJ]

MISS FT by HAZEL,JOI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAZEL,JOI

MISS FT by O'BANNION,A]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'BANNION,AJ]
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,RACHEL
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,HOLLY
MISS FT by BALDWIN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by MCMORRIS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNA
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON, TYSHAUNNA

FOUL by BALDWIN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON, TYSHAUNNA

GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS FT by WOOD,RACHEL

19:56
19:02
18:54
18:52
18:39
18:37
18:33

18:11
18:04
17:55
17:36
17:35
17:29
17:29

17:29
17:29
17:29
17:18
16:56
16:52
16:46

16:35
16:33
16:18
16:18
16:18
15:59
15:38
15:38
15:38

15:22

15:02

14:57
14:49
14:41
14:41

14:41

14:19

13:57
13:29
13:29
13:29

23-32 HO9
24-32 H8
24-34 H 10
26-34 H8

TURNOVER by FUTRELL,KEISHA
MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA

STEAL by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
TURNOVER by FUTRELL,KEISHA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by FUTRELL,KEISHA
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,DENAE

FOUL by ALSTON,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,DENAE

FOUL by CURTIS,RACQUEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
TURNOVER by COLBERT,ANDREA
FOUL by COLBERT,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA

FOUL by KENNEDY,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by ALSTON,CIARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ALSTON,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KATCHONA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY

FOUL by KENNEDY,DENAE



FOUL by BALDWIN,HOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNAC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WINSTON, TYSHAUNNA

FOUL by SIMMONS,AQUANETTE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA
TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA

STEAL by MCMORRIS,ALICIA
MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNA

FOUL by WOOD,RACHEL

FOUL by WINSTON,TYSHAUNNA

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA

FOUL by CHRISTOPHER,TAMEKA
TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA
MISS JUMPER by O'BANNION,AJ

BLOCK by CHRISTOPHER,TAMEKA
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER, TAMEKA
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNION,AJ(in the paint)

ASSIST by WINSTON, TYSHAUNNA

STEAL by WOOD,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,LAURYN
ASSIST by WOOD,RACHEL

FOUL by WOOD,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,RACHEL
ASSIST by HAZEL,JOI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by O'BANNION,AJ

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI

28-34

29-34
29-36

29-38

29-40

29-42
31-42

34-42

34-44

34-45
37-45

37-46

H6

H5
H7

H9

H11

H 13
H11

H8

H11
H8

H9

REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA
MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA
TURNOVER by GETER,SHAWANDA

FOUL by GETER,SHAWANDA

GOOD LAYUP by GETER,SHAWANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

MISS FT by GETER,SHAWANDA

TURNOVER by ALSTON,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA

GOOD LAYUP by GETER,SHAWANDA(in the paint)

ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA

GOOD JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA

ASSIST by COLBERT,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

MISS FT by CURTIS,RACQUEL

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,CIARA
GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,CIARA

TURNOVER by CURTIS,RACQUEL

MISS JUMPER by GETER,SHAWANDA
REBOUND OFF by FUTRELL,KEISHA
GOOD JUMPER by FUTRELL,KEISHA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA

GOOD FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA
MISS FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA

BLOCK by GETER,SHAWANDA
REBOUND DEF by GETER,SHAWANDA
MISS JUMPER by FUTRELL,KEISHA



REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,HOLLY

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,HOLLY

MISS FT by BALDWIN,HOLLY

BLOCK by CHRISTOPHER,TAMEKA

FOUL by PERRY,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,HOLLY

STEAL by BALDWIN,HOLLY
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,HOLLY

MISS JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI
FOUL by BALDWIN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by HAZEL,JOL

GOOD FT by HAZEL,JOI
GOOD FT by HAZEL,JOI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HAZEL,JOI

FOUL by HAZEL,JOI

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,LAURYN

FOUL by MCMORRIS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by HAZEL,JOL
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,HOLLY

38-46

38-47

38-48

38-50

38-51

39-51
40-51

40-52
40-53

40-54
40-55

40-56

H8

H9
H 10

REBOUND OFF by GETER,SHAWANDA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

FOUL by GETER,SHAWANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,DENAE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

STEAL by GETER,SHAWANDA
GOOD LAYUP by GETER,SHAWANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KENNEDY,DENAE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
FOUL by ALSTON,CIARA

TURNOVER by FUTRELL,KEISHA

REBOUND DEF by FUTRELL,KEISHA

GOOD FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA
GOOD FT by FUTRELL,KEISHA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE
GOOD FT by ALSTON,CIARA

GOOD FT by ALSTON,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,DENAE

MISS FT by KENNEDY,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATCHONA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KATCHONA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DENAE



